

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	100 ⁻	161 Versio	on: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status	5:	Passed		
File created:	5/25	/2010	In con	trol:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		
On agenda:			Final a	action:	6/15/2010		
Effective date:							
Title:	Substitute resolution approving an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Milwaukee County relating to cable television coverage of County Board meetings.						
Sponsors:	ALD. BAUMAN						
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, CABLE TELEVISION, MILWAUKEE COUNTY						
Attachments:	1. County Cable Agreement -Signed, 2. County Cable Agreement, 3. Fiscal Note, 4. Hearing Notice List						
	List						
Date	List Ver.	Action By		Acti	on	Result	Tally
Date 5/25/2010		Action By COMMON COUI	NCIL		on SIGNED TO	Result	Tally
	Ver.			AS		Result	Tally
5/25/2010	Ver. 0	COMMON COUI	S COMMITTEE	AS: HE	SIGNED TO	Result	Tally
5/25/2010 6/1/2010	Ver . 0 0	COMMON COUL	S COMMITTEE S COMMITTEE	AS: HE/	SIGNED TO ARING NOTICES SENT	Result	Tally 5:0
5/25/2010 6/1/2010 6/1/2010	Ver. 0 0 0	COMMON COUL PUBLIC WORKS PUBLIC WORKS	S COMMITTEE S COMMITTEE S COMMITTEE	ASS HE HE	SIGNED TO ARING NOTICES SENT ARING NOTICES SENT		
5/25/2010 6/1/2010 6/1/2010 6/3/2010	Ver. 0 0 0 1	COMMON COUI PUBLIC WORKS PUBLIC WORKS PUBLIC WORKS	S COMMITTEE S COMMITTEE S COMMITTEE	ASS HE, HE, RE(AD)	SIGNED TO ARING NOTICES SENT ARING NOTICES SENT COMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0

ALD. BAUMAN

Substitute resolution approving an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Milwaukee County relating to cable television coverage of County Board meetings. This resolution approves an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Milwaukee County relating to cable television coverage of County Board meetings and directs the proper City officers to execute the Agreement. Under the Agreement, Milwaukee County will provide the staff to operate the cameras and other video production equipment currently at its site after initial training by TV25 staff and agrees to abide by all of the provisions adopted in the City's Municipal Programming guidelines. In addition, Milwaukee County will be responsible for replacing any outdated or broken equipment at its own discretion and expense and for all duplication and distribution of video files.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee operates a cable channel TV25; and

Whereas, The County of Milwaukee desires to have access to TV25 for the transmission of County Board meetings; and

Whereas, The parties have agreed to enter into the Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement attached to this file that shall terminate 5 years from the date of the last approval required; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Common Council approves the Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and County of Milwaukee relative to cable television services attached to this file; and, so be it

Further Resolved, That the Common Council directs the proper City officers to execute the Agreement.

LRB10233-2 MET 6/1/10